u.nr'a\ Shyamlal Pandviya Govt. P.G. College Morar

s Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No. : 0751-2368320 Email : slpmorar@gmail.com

Website : https://www.slpcollege.org

To Whomsoever it May Concern

Certificate of Total Expenditure excluding salary during last five year (2018-19 to

2022-23)
2022-23 145,968,343 131,503,343 1 4,465,000
2021-22 131,616,519 130,346,519 1,270,000
2020-21 - 133,912,334 127,594,334 6,318,000
2019-20 117,032,243 111,337,243 5,695,000
2018-19 90,008,693 88,835,693 1,173,000




79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

KAVITA GARG & CO. % Gwalior, M.P. —474011

hartered Accountants

Ph: 07512324568
Mob: 9425309163
Email; kavitagarg_ca@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have Examined the Books of Accounts , Vouchers and other records of (GOMERMENTICASHIBOOK
SEHEME Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR ,

GWALIOR (M.P.) as (JiNasaea® \d report that :

01-

07-

08-
09-

We have observed during the preparation of financial report, agency also incurred some of the expenses,
out of total expenditure, on fund transfer basis and same has been treated as expenses and taken in the
income and expenditure account.

All the transactions incurred through treasury.

Not any Bank Account maintained under Goverment Cash Bool.

In the absence of ledger. head wise bifurcation of taken by us as per the information’s produce by the
agency and record produce before us.

Books of accounts are properly maintained and scrutinized by the agency officials.

We have recommended maintaining proper ledgers of the scheme and treasury pass book for
reconciliation.

During the year all the deduction like Festival Advance, House Building Advance, Scooter Advance
included in the salary and deductions head by the agency.

Agency has adopted cash basis system of accounting.

Balance Sheet as referred to above and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payment
Account annexed there to be as per vouchers explanations & details maintained & produce before us by
the agency.

No depreciation has been provided by the agency on its fixed assets.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

We have observed during the audit some of the expenses of world bank pariyojana incurred through

tresuary head and same has been taken us Grant/Expenses Contra,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us and subject to
comments given above the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A)In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the above named agency’s affairs as on 31-03-2023.
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(B)In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Incomes & Expenditures of the above named

agency for the year ending 31" March 2023,

(C) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior
Dated: 10.06.2024
UDIN : 24406435BKFCKP1882

2/94

FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
untants

vita Garg
Partner
MRN 406435



KAVITA GARG & CO. 78, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023

RECEIPTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.) PAYMENTS _ AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.)
OPENING BALANCE ADMINISTRATION EXP.
cash in hand 0.00 As per Schedule - D 135062168.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00

FIXED ASSETS PURC
GRANT, FEE THER INCOM As per Schedule -E 0.00
As per Schedule - A 135082168.00

INTER SCHEME EXPENSES
INTER SCHEME GRANT As per Schedule - B 299889.00
As per Schedule -B 29989900

FUND AS PER CONTRA (STAFF)
FUND AS PER CONT T As per Schedule - C 28107070.00
As per Schedule -C 28107070.00

CLOSING BALANCE

cash in hand 0.00

cashat bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00

Total 163469137.00 Total 163469137.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT REPORT

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Chartamd countants

S

(’_L-t." 5 . \ Partner
S - MRN 406435

Place : Gwalior
Date : 10.06.2024
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

For the year ended 31-03-2023

EXPENDITURES AMOUNT INCOMES AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)

Administration Expences Eee & Other Income
As per Schedule - D 135062168.00 As per Schedule - A 135062168.00
Ex 1
During the year 0.00

Total 135062168.00 Total 135062168.00

ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT REPORT
As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed
T

Place : Gwalior !

Date : 10.06.2024

FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.

Chz;xmumm

(2 cu
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. | &
P Kavita Gatg
LI > e Partner
- o EE1e
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011

FHONE-0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
BALANCE SHEET As On 31-03-2023
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
{Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
AGENCY FUND FIXED ASSETS:-
Opening Balance 2528582.00 As per last Balance sheet 2528582.00
{ as on 01.04.2022) Add.Pur.during the year 0.00 2528582.00
Add: Surplus during the year 0.00 252858200
L A CES :-
AMOUNT PAYABLE As per Schedule - C 0.00
As per Schedule - B 0.00
CASH & BANK BALANCE :
Cash in hand 0.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 2528582.00 Total 2528582.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

FOR KAVITA GARG & CO,

i ; chw::cumh nts

_-——-ﬁ“ﬂ" S : -~/ Partner
o T ol 7 MRN 406435

Place : Gwalior
Date : 10.06.2024

5194



KAVITA GARG & CO. 78, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedule Forming Part of the Balance Sheet
Schedule "A" : Grant & Other Income Received During the year 2022-23

Particulars Recaived
During the year

Fund Receivd From Government :-

For FVC Grant 3513825.00
For Salary & Deductions 131503343.00
For Career Counsiling 15000.00
For Gaon ki Betl Yojana 30000.00
TOTAL 135062168.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011

PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedules Forming Part of Balance sheet as on 31.03.2023

Schedule "B" : Deposit & Advances (Inter scheme Payable}

Particulars Opening Balance Recveived Payment / Adjustment Clesing
01.04.2022 During the year during the year Balance

Warld Bank Pariyojana 0 289899 299899 0

TOTAL 0 295899 2959899 0

b, i it & Advanc vable

Particulars Opening Balance  Given During Repayment | Adjustment Closing
01.04.2022 the year during the year Balance

GPF Final / Part Payment 0.00 26434252.00 26434252.00 0.00

DPF Final/Part Payament 0.00 154000.00 154000.00 0.00

GIS/FBF Final Payament 0.00 1518818.00 1518818.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 28107070.00 28107070.00 0.00

i P e
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79. MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011

PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023
Schedule "D" : Office, Administration & Contingency Expenses
S.No Particular Head of Alc Amount
1 EXFEHBFS UNDER FVC 3558825.00
' xp. 22/004 2117883.00
FVC Electric Exp. 22/005 367662.00
|FVC Water Exp. 22/005 49195.00
[ [Sccaciioe) 30600.00
i intepance 498550.00
15000.00
Z |SALARY EXPENSES 131503343.00
DPF Deduction 471674.00
GIS Deduction 327276.00
GPF Deduction 10730094.00
House Rent Deduction 5500.00
Income Tax Deduction 25791181.00
Professional Tax Deduction 147712.00
National Pension Scheme 1670568.00
Salary Expenses 82359337.00
3 |SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Fess Deposit in Trasuary 0.00
TOTAL 135062168.00
™ mr:
L o~ {
= ﬁ(ﬂh _W [ # @
5 -:"'Jf_.“ﬁj Tlin".‘_";' ﬁ;: S0 —’/
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011

PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

HEW

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedules Forming Part of Balance sheet

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023

9/94

Particulars Ope. Balance Add During Deduction Closing
01.04.2022 the year during the year Balance
ASSETS DER FVC
LCD 45069.00 0.00 0.00 48069.00
COMPUTER 350353.00 0,00 0.00 350353.00
FAN 2200.00 0.00 0.00 2200.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 1415634.00 0.00 0.00 1419634.00
INVERTOR & BATTERY 41569.00 0.00 0.00 41569.00
Integreted Audio System 74989.00 0.00 0.00 74999.00
Smart Class Panel & Disply 447758.00 0.00 0.00 447758.00
Gym Equipment 146000.00 0.00 0.00 146000.00
TOTAL 2528582.00 0.00 0.00 2528582.00
A
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?‘J,ﬁﬁ}af iﬂiarket, Thatipur,

KAVITA GARG & CO. O\ Gwalior, M.P, — 474011
' Chartered Accountants O\ | Ph: 07512324568

Mob: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg ca@rediffmail.com

\UDITOR'S REPORT

We have Examined the Books of Accounts . Vouchers and other records of GOVERMENTEASHBOOK
SEHEME Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR ,

GWALIOR (M.P.) as o STSINISRERPB0DR and report that :

Ul-

03-
06-

07-

08-
(4

We have observed during the preparation of financial report, agency also incurred some of the
expenses, out of total expenditure, on fund transfer basis and same has been treated as expenses and
taken in the income and expenditure account.

All the transactions incurred through treasury.

Not any Bank Account maintained under Goverment Cash Bool.

In the absence of ledger, head wise bifurcation of taken by us as per the information’s produce by the

agency and record produce before us.

Books of accounts are properly maintained and scrutinized by the agency officials.

We have recommended maintaining proper ledgers of the scheme and treasury pass book for

reconciliation.

During the year all the deduction like Festival Advance, House Building Advance, Scooter Advance

included in the salary and deductions head by the agency.

Agency has adopted cash basis system of accounting.

Balance Sheet as referred 1o above and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payment

Account annexed there to be as per vouchers explanations & details maintained & produce before us by

the agency.

No depreciation has been provided by the agency on its fixed assets.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

We have observed during the audit some of the expenses of world bank pariyojana incurred through

tresuary head and same has been taken as Grant/Expenses Contra.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us and subject to
comments given above the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A)In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the above named agency's affairs as on 31-03-2022.
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(B)In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Incomes & Expenditures of the above named
agency for the year ending 31* March 2022
(C) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.

Dated: 10.06.2024 untants
UDIN :24406435BKFCKO3732

vita Garg

Partner

J MRN 406435

11794




KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011

PHOMNE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022

RECEIPTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.)
OPENING BALANCE MINIST! ON EXP.
cash in hand 0.00 As per Schedule-D 130689401.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00

FIXED ASSETS PURC
GRANT, FEE & OTHER INCOME As per Schedule - E 0.00
As per Schedule - A 130689401.00

INTER SCHEME EXPENSES
INTER SCHEME GRANT As per Schedule - B 884248.00
As per Schedule - B 984248.00

FUND AS PER CONTRA (STAFF)
FUND AS PER CONTRA [STAFF) As per Schedule - C 20069241.00
As per Schedule-C 20069241.00

Closing Balance

cash in hand 0.00

cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00

Total 151742890.00 Total 151742890.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

AUDIT REPORT
As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

Place : Gwalior ST '*},j-\ FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Date : 10.06.2024 74 P \ \

12794




KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

78. MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
For the year ended 31-03-2022

EXPENDITURES AMOUNT INCOMES AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)

Administration Expences Fee & Other Income
As per Schedule - D 130689401.00 As par Schedule - A 130689401.00
Excess of Income Over Exp.
During the year 0.00

Total 130689401.00 Total 130689401.00

ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT REPORT

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

Place : Gwalior ,r"ﬂ;- FOR VITA GARG & CO.
Date : 10.06.2024 /s I;’ Chlﬂ! Accountants
f Kav
- /
) - Hf! Partner
‘u.g* ¢ & ]
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
- BALANCE SHEET As On 31-03-2022
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
AGENCY FUND FIXED ASSETS:-
Opening Balance 2528582.00 As per last Balance sheet 2528582.00
{ as on 01.04.2021) Add:Pur.during the year 0.00 2528582.00
Add: Surplus during the year 0.00 252858200
LOAN & ADVANCES :-
AMOUNT PAYABLE As per Schedule - C 0.00
As per Schedule - B 0.00
CASH & BANK BALANCE :
Cash in hand 0.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 2528582.00 Total 2528582.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL

SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

ARG FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
/‘-—m\\ Cha Accountants

Place : Gwalior
Date :10.06.2024

14754

SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

Kavita Ga

e / Partner

e MRN 406435



KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedule For

Schedule "A" : Grant & Other Income Received During the vear 2021-22

Part Ofthe B e Shee

Particulars

Received
During the year

Fund Receivd From Government :-

For FVC Grant 312882.00
For Salary & Deductions 130346519.00
For Gacn Ki Beti Scholership 30000.00
TOTAL 130689401.00

15794



KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

S orming Part of 2 on 31.
Schedule "B" : Deposit & Advances (Inter scheme Payable)
Particulars Opening Balance Recveived Payment / Adjustment Closing
01.04.2021 During the year during the year Balance
World Bank Pariyojana 0 GB4248 584248 0
TOTAL 0 984248 984248 0
Schedule "C" : & Advances (Staff Recelvable)
Particulars Opening Balance  Given During  Repayment / Adjustment Clesing
01.04.2021 the year during the year Balance
GPF Final / Part Payment 0.00 16072567.00 16072567.00 0.00
DFF FinalPart Payament 0.00 1532470.00 1532470.00 0.00
GIS/FBF Final Payament 0.00 2464204.00 2464204.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 20069241.00 200659241.00 0.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2022
Schedule "D" : Office, Administration & Contingency Expenses
S.No Particular Head of Alc Amount
1 c 342882.00
_w 22/005 275205.00
_&p. 22/002 25038.00
: 22/005 12639.00
{FVC Gaon KI Beti 6916 30000.00
2 |SALARY EXPENSES Y 130346519.00
DPF Deduction 553788.00
G|S Deduction 300500.00
GPF Deduction 19510403.00
House Rent Deduction 4800.00
Income Tax Deduction 26444638.00
Professional Tax Deduction 145400.00
National Pension Scheme 1417495 00
Ex-gratia (Anugrah Rashi) 150000.00
Salary Expenses 81819485.00
3 |SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Fess Deposit in Trasuary 0.00
TOTAL 130689401.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR

Schedule "E” : Fixed Assets

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

les F

Balance sh
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2022

18/54

Particulars Ope. Balance Add During Deduction Closing
01.04.2021 the year during the year Balance
ASSETS UNDER FVC
LCD 4606900 0.00 0.00 46069.00
Computer 350353.00 0.00 0.00 350353.00
Fan 2200.00 0.00 0.00 2200.00
Furniture & Fixtures 1419634.00 0.00 0.00 1419634.00
Invertor & Battery 41568.00 0.00 0.00 41568.00
Integreted Audio System 74999.00 0.00 0.00 74989.00
Smart Class Panel & Disply 447758.00 0.00 0.00 447758.00
Gym Equipment 148000.00 0.00 0.00 148000.00
TOTAL 2528582.00 0.00 0.00 2528582.00
%




KAVITA GARG & CO.

79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

i Gwalior, M.P. - 474011
hartered Accountant C/\ '
Chariered Accountants 3 Ph: 07512324568

Mob: 9425309163
Email; kavitagarg_ca@rediffmail.com

ALDITOR'S REPORT

We have Examined the Books of Accounts , Vouchers and other records of GONMERMENTICASHIBOOK
GCHEMFE Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR ,

GWALIOR (M.P.) asOSRBINNIERERPR0 and report that

01-

05-
06-

07-

08-
09-

We have observed during the preparation of financial report, agency also incurred some of the expenses,
out of total expenditure, on fund transfer basis and same has been treated as expenses and taken in the
income and expenditure account.

All the transactions incurred through treasury,

Not any Bank Account maintained under Goverment Cash Bool.

In the absence of ledger, head wise bifurcation of taken by us as per the information’s produce by the
agency and record produce before us.

Books of accounts are properly maintained and scrutinized by the agency officials.

We have recommended maintaining proper ledgers of the scheme and treasury pass book for
reconciliation.

During the year all the deduction like Festival Advance, House Building Advance, Scooter Advance
included in the salary and deductions head by the agency.

Agency has adopted cash basis system of accounting.

Balance Sheet as referred to above and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payment
Account annexed there to be as per vouchers explanations & details maintained & produce before us by
the agency.

No depreciation has been provided by the agency on its fixed assets.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

We have observed during the audit agency purchase fixed assets of Rs. 593758/~ and same has been

taken under fixed assets of the agency.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according 10 the explanations given to us and subject to
comments given above the said accounts give a true and fair view;-

(A)In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the above named agency's affairs as on 31-03-2021.
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(B)In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Incomes & Expenditures of the above named
agency for the year ending 31* March 2021.
(C) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Dated: 10.06.2024 11 = Chartered tants
UDIN : 24406435BKFCKN 1624 ;

C A:ibglﬂarg

Partner
. MRN 406435
== E.-Cf*f—--
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T 2
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHOMNE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021 ~

RECEIPTS AMT (Rs.)  AMT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.)
OPENING BALANCE ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES
cash in hand 0.00 As per Schedule - D 128147903.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00

FIXED ASSETS PURCHASE
GRANT FEE THER INCOME As per Schedule - E 593758.00
As per Schedule - A 128741661.00

INTER SCHEME EXPENSES
1 H T As per Schedule - B
As per Schedule - B 0.00

FUND AS PER CONTRA (STAFF)
FUND AS PER CONTRA [(STAFF) As per Schedule - C T377086.00
As per Schedule - C T377086.00

Closing Balance

cash in hand 0.00

cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00

Total 136118747.00 Total 136118747.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT REPORT
As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed
Place : Gwalior FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Date :10.06.2024 Ch countants
Kavitd Garg
A Partner
| MRN 406435
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A ol ‘fﬁ Aeess?
i % SOt
_ﬁﬁﬁm -'.f;.ﬂ-T' i‘b\_
i

21794




KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

INCOME & EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT

For the year ended 31-03-2021

EXPENDITURES AMOUNT INCOMES AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)

Administration nces Fee & Other Income
As per Schedule - D 128147803.00 As per Schedule - A 128741661.00
Excess of Income Over Exp.
During the year 593758.00

Total 128741661.00 Total 128741661.00

ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT REPORT

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

Place : Gwalior
Date : 10.06.2024

22154

FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.




KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
' GWALIOR-474011

PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
BALANCE SHEET As On 31-03-2021
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
AGENCY FUND FIXED ASSETS:-
Opening Balance 1934824 00 As per last Balance sheet 193482400
{ as on 01.04.2020) Add:Pur.dunng the year 593758.00 2628582.00
Add: Surplus during the year 5893758.00 2528582.00
LOAN CES :
AMOUNT PAYABLE As per Schedule - C 0.00
As per Schedule - B 0.00
CASH & BANK BALANCE :
Cash in hand 0.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 2528582.00 Total 2528582.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

As Per our separate Audit Repaort of even date annexed

e
Place : Gwalior AATA GRS VITA GARG & CO,
Date : 10.06.2024 /x\ Accountants

e
e P N Partner
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

78, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

edule Forming Part Of the

Schedule "A" : Grant & Other Income Received During the year 2020-21

Particulars Received

During the year
Fund Receivd From Government :-
For FVC Grant 553565.00
For Salary & Deductions 127564334.00
For Fixed Assets 593758.00
For Career Counsiling 30000.00

TOTAL

128741661.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedules Forming Part of Balance sheet as on 31.03.2021

h b - il Advances (Inter ayable
Particulars Opening Balance  Recvelved Payment / Adjustment Closing
01.04.2020 During the year during the year Balance
World Bank Pariyojana 1] 0 0 0
TOTAL 0 0 0 0
i ances (Staff R
Particulars Opening Balance  Given During  Repayment/ Adjustment  Closing
01.04.2020 the year during the year Balance
GPF Final / Part Payment 0.00 7035425.00 7035429.00 0.00
DPF FinallPant Payament 0,00 50000.00 50000.00 0.00
GISIFBF Final Payament 0.00 281657.00 291657.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 7377086.00 7377086.00 0.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
FOR-THEXTARENDED 3 LabMARGH 202
Schedule "D" : Office, Administration & Contingency Expenses
S.No Particular Head of Alc Amount
1 |EXPENSES UNDER FVC - 553569.00
|FVC Book Exp. SC & ST 51-000 274932.00
FVC Electnic Exp 221005 159906.00
. 22/005 88731.00
_&9 7851 30000.00
2 |SALARY EXPENSES 127594334.00
DPF Deduction 615429.00
GIS Deduction 323280.00
GPF Deduction 21315078.00
House Rent Deduction 1800.00
Income Tax Deduction 20674328.00
Professional Tax Deduction 160616.00
Other Deduction 124313.00
National Pension Scheme 1356982.00
Relief Fund Deduction 244500.00
Salary Expenses 82778006.00
3 |SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Fess Deposit in Trasuary 0.00
TOTAL 128147903.00
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- KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

in Lifke]

alapnce s

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2021

Particulars Ope. Balance Add During Deduction Closing
01.04 2004 the year during the year Balance
ASSETS UNDER FVC
LCD 46069.00 0.00 0.00 46069.00
Computer 350353.00 0.00 0.00 350353.00
Fan 2200.00 0.00 0.00 2200.00
Furniture & Fixtures 1418634 00 0.00 0.00 1419634.00
invertor & Battary 41569.00 0.00 0.00 41569.00
Integreted Audio System 74999.00 0.00 0.00 74988.00
Smart Class Panel & Disply 0.00 447758.00 0.00 447758.00
Gym Equipment 0.00 145000.00 0.00 146000.00
TOTAL 1934824.00 593758.00 0.00 2528582.00
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'KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,
Chartered Accountants m I(f;ﬁu}l;t;r'. g%ﬂ}; :T-:IUI |

Maob: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg_ca@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have Examined the Books of Accounts , Vouchers and other records of GOVERMENEGASH-BOOK

GSEHEME Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE, MORAR |,
GWALIOR (M.P.) as GRSISNISRERIROR0 and report that :

0l-

02-

10-
-
12-

We have observed during the preparation of financial report, agency also incurred some of the expenses,
out of total expenditure, on fund transfer basis and same has been treated as expenses and taken in the
income and expenditure account.

All the transactions incurred through treasury.,

Not any Bank Account maintained under Goverment Cash Bool.

In the absence of ledger, head wise bifurcation of taken by us as per the information’s produce by the

agency and record produce before us.

Books of accounts are properly maintained and scrutinized by the agency officials.

We have recommended maintaining proper ledgers of the scheme and treasury pass book for

reconciliation.

During the year all the deduction like Festival Advance, House Building Advance, Scooter Advance

included in the salary and deductions head by the agency.

Agency has adopted cash basis system of accounting.

Balance Sheet as referred to above and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payment

Account annexed there to be as per vouchers explanations & details maintained & produce before us by

the agency.

No depreciation has been provided by the agency on its fixed assets,

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

We have observed during the audit some of the expenses of world bank pariyojana incurred through

tresuary head and same has been taken as Grant/Expenses Contra,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us and subject to
comments given above the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A)In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the above named agency's affairs as on 31-03-2020.
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(B) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Incomes & Expenditures of the above named
agency for the year ending 31% March 2020.
{C) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Dated: 10.06.2024 — Chartered untants
UDIN : 24406435BKFCRKMO6536
vita Garg
Partner
MEN 406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR
GWALIOR-474011
PHOME- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P. G. COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020
RECEIPTS AMT (Rs.) _ AMT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.)
OPENING BALANCE ADMINISTRATIVE EXP.
cash in hand 0.00 As per Schadule - D 112433725.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00
FIXED ASSETS PURCHASE
GRANT, FEE & OTHER INCOME As per Schedule - E 0.00
As per Schedule - A 112433725.00
INTER EXPENSES
TE H T As per Schedule - B 229793.00
As per Schedule - B 2208793.00
FUND AS PER CONTRA {STAFF)
FUN PER CONTRA (ST As per Schedule - C 10583689.00
As per Schedule-C 10983685.00
CLOSING BALANCE
cash in hand 0.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 123647217.00 123647217.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT REPORT

Place : Gwalior
Date : 10.06.2024

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P. G. COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
For the year ended 31-03-2020

EXPENDITURES AMOUNT INCOMES AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.)
ini ion Expenc Fee & Other Incoma

As per Schedule - D 112433725.00 As per Schedule - A 112433725.00
Ex of In r
Cwiring the year 0.00

Total 112433725.00 Total 112433725.00

ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
AUDIT T

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

Place : Gwalior AR FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Date : 10.06.2024 ff Cthnunﬂnu
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONME- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNNENT P. G. COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

BALANCE SHEET As On 31-03-2020

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
AGENCY FUND FIXED ASSETS.:-
Opening Balance 1934824 00 As per |ast Balance sheet 1934824.00
(as on 01.04.2019)
Add: Surplus during the year 000 1934824 00 LOAN & ADVANCES
As per Schedule - C 0.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE
As per Schedule - B 0.00 CASH & BANK BALANCE :
Cash in hand 0.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 1934824.00 Total 1934824.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

Place : Gwalior /—_;:.".;'TT:_T." .. FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Date : 10.06.2024 ~ [X '@\ Cha ccountants
‘_‘i ~ - ! ':5'. c
& E -‘r:{-.;‘_'[':ﬁ .Ifl'Iu-.._:---' :
A T T ey &5/ Partner
™ 2 W ~< “" MRN 406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011

PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedule Forming Part Of the Balance Sheet

Schedule "A" : Grant & Other Income Received Duri
Particulars Received

During the year
Fund Receivd From Government :-
For FVC Grant 1086482.00
For Salary & Deductions 111337243.00
TOTAL 112433725.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P. G. COLLAGE, MORAR

hedule "B" : D

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedules Forming Part of Balance sheet as on 31.03.2020

n In h Payable

Particulars

Opening Balance Recveived

Payment / Adjustment Closing

01.04.2018 During the year during the year Balance
World bank Pariyojana ] 229793 0
TOTAL 0 229793 0

Schedule "C": D it & Advances (Staff Receivable

Particulars Opening Balance  Given During Repayment / Adjustment Closing
01.04.2018 the year during the year Balance
GPF Final / Part Payment 0.00 98616889.00 8881889.00 0.00
DPF FinallPart Payament 0.00 TE4338.00 0.00
GI3 Final Payament 0.00 337472.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 10983699.00 10983699.00 0.00

34794




KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

Schedule "D" : Office, Administration & Contingency Expenses

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR

'FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020

S.No

Particular

Head of Alc

Amount

35 /54

- EXPENSES UNOERFVC 1098482.00|
“. 221004 505212.00
i 51 318280.00
[ : 22/005 222153.00
¥ 221002 38201.00
|FvC Water Exp 22/005 12636.00
2 |SALARY EXPENSES 111337243.00
DPF Deduction 401075.00
GIS Deduction 306400.00
GPF Deduction 12149538.00
House Rent Deduction 1200.00
Income Tax Deduction 19351456.00
Professional Tax Deduction 151100.00
Other Deduction 250000.00
National Pension Scheme 907583.00
Gratuty (Upadhan) 900000.00
Salary Expenses 76918891.00
3 |SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Fees Deposit in Trasuary 0.00
TOTAL 112433725.00
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13 F it
T *"‘1 s
g B i A
ﬁﬁ'ﬁ-ﬂ_ﬁu w



Free Hand Highlight

Free Hand Highlight


KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

78, MAYUR MARKET,

THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT P. G. COLLAGE, MORAR

Schedule "E" : Fixed Assets

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedules Forming Part of Balance sheet
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2020

Particulars Ope Balance Add During Deduction Closing
01.04.2018 the year during the year Balance
ASSETS UNDER FVC
LCD 46069.00 0.00 0.00 46069.00
COMPUTER 350353.00 0.00 0.00 350353.00
FAN 2200.00 0.00 0.00 2200.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 1415634.00 0.00 0.00 1419634.00
INVERTOR & BATTERY 41569.00 0.00 Q.00 41569.00
INTEGRATED AUDIO SYSTEM T45805.00 0.00 0.00 74989.00
TOTAL 1934824.00 0.00 0.00 1934824.00

36/94




KAVYITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR
. GWALIOR- 474011 (MP)
PHONE- 0751-2324568

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have Examined the Books of Accounts , Vouchers, Bank pass book and other records of GOVERMENT
CASHBOOKISEHEME Maintined By SHYAMLAL PANDWIVA GOVERNMENT P.G.COLLAGE,

MORAR , GWALIOR (M.P,) asgondt " Marehy: 2049 and report that -

O1- We have observed during the preparation of financial report, agency also incurred some of the expenses,
out of total expenditure, on fund transfer basis and same has been treated as expenses and taken in the
income and expenditure account,

02- All the transactions incurred through treasury,

(03-  Bank Account of the scheme has been subject to Reconciliation.

04- In the absence of ledger, head wise bifurcation of taken by us as per the information’s produce by the
agency and record produce before us.

05-  Books of accounts are properly maintained and scrutinized by the principal,

06-  We have recommended maintaining proper ledgers of the scheme and treasury pass book for
reconciliation.

07-  During the year all the deduction like Festival Advance, House Building Advance, Scooter Advance
included in the salary and deductions head by the agency.

08~ Agency has adopted cash basis system of accounting.

09-  Balance Sheet as referred to above and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payment
Account annexed there to be as per vouchers explanations & details maintained & produce before us by
the agency.

10- No depreciation has been provided by the agency on its fixed assets.

IT- We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

[2- We have prepared the balance sheet as on 31.03.2019 on the basis of Receipts & Payments and Income
and Expenditure Account for the year 2018-19.

13- We have observed during the audit some of the routine mandatory expenses incurred by the other
schemes like PD, Janbhagidhari Scheme because delay in realizing the respective head fund of
Government and agency book these expenses at the time of refund the fund to other schemes.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us and subject to
comments given above the said accounts give a true and fiir view:-
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I{A]In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of the above named agency's affairs as on 31-03-2019,

{B}[r; the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Incomes & Expenditures of the above named
agency for the year ending 31 March 2019,
(C) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior FOR KAVITA GAR%E CO.
Dated: 31.08.2020 Chartered Ace ntants
UDIN' goko6Y35AAAACTEITT Vo
.Y
. CAKavita Garg
f-’f 7))\ Partner
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 78, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR.
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
B_ﬁLANCE SHEET As On 31-03;2919
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
{Rs.) {Rs.) (Rs.)
AGENCY FUND Fl TS:-
Opening Balance 1463410.00 As per |last Balance sheet 1461330.00
{ as on 01.04. 2018) Add:Pur,during the year 473454 00 1934824 00

Add: Surplus during the year 47141400 1924824 00
LOAN & ADVANCES (STAFF RECEIVALS):

Amount Payable As per Schedule - C 0.00
As per Schedule - B8 0.00
CASH & BANK BALANCE :
Cash in hand 0.00
cash at bank {Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 1934824.00 Total 1934824.00
0.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

e,

Place : Gwalior FOR KAVITA GARG & CO.
Date :31.08.2020 Chartered Accountan
t‘. I e . » d xl'\
L s AT v Wt
KavitaGarg .. "\
Partner | .. . =
MRN 406435 Vi
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR;
GWALIOR-474011
PHONME- 0T51-2324568
SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GO NMENT COLLAG R
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
B For tha year ended 31-03-2019 -
EXPENDITURES AH_DHT INCOMES AMOUNT
(Rs.) {Rs.)
Fee & Other Income
As per Schedule - D 89841655.00 As per Schedule - A 90313069.00
Excess of Income Over Exp.
During the year 471414 .00
Total 90313069.00 Total 90313069.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL

SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

SLP COLLAGE , MORAR

AUDIT REPORT

As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed

Place : Gwalior
Date : 31.08.2020

40/ 94




KAVITA GARG & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

78, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT COLLAGE, MORAR

GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019

41/54

RECEIPTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.) PAYMENTS AMT (Rs.) AMT (Rs.)
nistra NCes :
cash in hand 2080.00 As per Schedule - D B89841655.00
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 2080.00
i aso
Grant.Fee & Other Income As per Schedule - E 473494 00
As per Schedule - A 90313069.00
CE REFUND (INT EME As per Schedule - B Q.00
As per Schedule - B 0.00
C
1 FUNDIADJUSTED FE As per Schedule - C 9556835.00
As per Schedule - C 89556835.00
T
T TRANSFE Transfer to JBS SCHEME 0.00
Received From PD Scheme 0.00
Closing Balance
cash in hand 000
cash at bank (Treasuary) 0.00 0.00
Total 99871984.00 Total 99871984.00
ACCOUNTANT PRINCIPAL
SLP COLLAGE , MORAR SLP COLLAGE , MORAR
UDIT REPOR
As Per our separate Audit Report of even date annexed —
Place : Gwalior FOR KAVITA GARG & EO
Date :31.08.2020 Ghnrw wnnunln )
| i_'L
K:lult.l GI}‘U 7
Partner S A _-__;_, o/
MRN 406435 o



KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHOMNE- 0751-2324568

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOV MENT
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Schedule Forming Part Of the Balance Shoet

E. M

A" : n r ln urin r2018-19
Particulars Recejved
During the year

Fund Receivd From Government :-
For FVC Grant 1003882.00
For Salary & Deductions 88835593.00
for fixed assetes 473494 00
TOTAL 90313069.00
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 78, MAYUR MARKET,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324588

SH PANDWI RNM GE, M
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK

Partculars ~ Opening Balance  Recveived Payment / Adjustment Closing
01042018 During the year during the year Balance
Vivekanand Yojna Scolarship 0 0 (4] 0
PD Scheme 0 0 0 0
Janbhagidhari 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 0 0 0 1]

Particulars Opening Balance  Given During  Repayment / Adjustment Closing
01.04 2018 the year during the year Balance
E.L.Increment 0.00 460853000 4808530.00 0.00
FBF Final Payment D.00 1147200 11472.00 0.00
DPF Final Payament 0.00 2807873.00 2807873.00 0.00
GIS Fina! Payament 0.00 27200.00 2720000 0.00
Pension 0.00 1553776.00 1583776.00 0.00
Swadi Sah Bima Yojna Final Payment 0.00 502014.00 502014.00 0.00
TA & DA Reimbursement 0.00 46170.00 __46170.00 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 9556835.00 8556835.00 0.00
".-. T --“"‘.
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

78, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568

Schedule "D" : Office, Administration & Contingency Expenses

SHYAMLAL PANDWIYA GOVERNMENT COLLAGE, MORAR

44 /94
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No a r Head of Aje Amount
ia- EXPENSES UNDER FVC 1003882 00|
: 22/004 153232.00
T 51 471626.00
22/005 200527 .00
22/002 48817.00
42/007 489700.00
24/002 4980.00
31/002 75000.00
2 |SALARY EXPENSES 88835653.00
DPF Dudction Exp. 1330200.00
GIS Duduction Directly 289000.00
GPF Dudction Pad Directly 6615234.00
House Rent Dudction 101278.00
Income Tax Dudction 14388240.00
Professional Tax Dudction 157000.00
Other Deduction 55047400
Salary Expenses 64444934 00
Honorarium 849333.00
3 |SUNDRY DEPOSITS
Fess Deposit in Trasuary 2080.00
TOTAL Aol = J@ﬁ.}:[ass.nn
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"KAVITA GARG & CO.

78, MAYUR MARKET,

* CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011
PHONE- 0751-2324568
] AND A NMENT COLLAG ORAR
GOVERNMENT CASH BOOK
Schedules Forming Part of Balance sheet
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2019
Particulars Ope. Balance Add During Deduction Closing
01.04.2018 the year during the year Balanca
ASSETS UNDER FVC
LCD 46069.00 0.00 0.00 46069.00
COMPUTER 240858.00 109485.00 0.00 350353.00
FAN 2200.00 0.00 0.00 2200.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 1130634.00 289000.00 0.00| 1419634.00
INVERTOR & BATTERY 41569.00 0.00 0.00 41569.00
Integreted Audio System 74999.00
TOTAL 1461330.00 473494.00 0.00] 1934824.00
L
- i & Iﬁ-{ L
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' KAVITA GARG & CO.

[ 79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

Chartered Accountants | % Giwalior, M.P. = 47401 1
Ph; 07512324568

Maob: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg co@rediffmail.com

ALIDITOR'S REPORT

We have examined the Final Accounts of GMORLDIBANKIPARIYOIANA Maintained By SHYAM
LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as GH_3 and
report that :

01

02

03

06

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

During the vear agency incurred Rs, 299,899/~ expenses for Acadmic Excellence
Programme QLC Expenses and same has been treated as expenses and taken in Income
and Expenditure account of the World Bank Parivojana.

We have observed during the audit many capital expenditure incurred by the directly
Department of MP State Govt. Higher Education Bhopal for capital assets and sended the
item to SLP Collage Morar directly but agency not produced the bills, vouchers record of
the same before me and also not booked as contra entry in the cash book of the world
bank pariyojana and also not incorporated in the financial statements of the World Bank
Pariyojana.

All the expenses incurred under world bank parivojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal

not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Parivojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

({C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior
Dated: 24.05.2024
UDIN : 24406435BKFCKFB265

MRN 406435
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Free Hand Highlight


KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Acadmic Excellence Programme 1299899.00
As per Cash Book [QLC Exp)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary Cash in Hand 0.00
MP State Govt Higher Education Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
Bhopal 299899.00
TOTAL 299899.00 TOTAL 299899.00
——
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accountants
FRN: 0142Q7C

47 /94


Free Hand Highlight

Free Hand Highlight

Free Hand Highlight


KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-84253.09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2023
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)

To Acadmic Excellence Programme 299899.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary

(QLC Exp.) MP State Govt Higher Education

Bhopal 295899.00

Ta Excess of Income Over Expenditure 0.00

TOTAL 299899 .00 TOTAL 299895.00

Accountant Principal
REPCORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chariered Accountants
FRN: 0142Q7C

et
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KAVITA GARG & CO, 79, MAYUR MARKET
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023

Liahilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 605452.00 Computer 46100.00
Add: Surplus 0.00 605452.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Printer Canon MFGE35 46745.00
Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
{with add on)
Fire Extinguishers 76000.00
OLED Printer 67500.00
Sanitizer Dispenser Touch Les: 18800.00
Smart Television 65 Inches 101965.00
UV Cabinet Sterlization Machi 11199.00
Water Cooler 150000.00 605452.00
Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 605452.00 TOTAL 605452.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accountants
FRN: 014207C
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,

] | Ph: 07512324568

Mub: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg caf@rediffmail.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have examined the Final Accounts of MWMOREDBANIGRARINOIANA Maintained By SHYAM
LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as on GININISFERIE0R2 and
report that :

01

02

03

05

06

07

08

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

During the year agency incurred Capital Expenditure of Rs. 4,25,464/- and same has been
treated as Capital Assects and taken in Balance Sheet of the Agency.

During the last year agency incurred Rs. 1,83,800/- expenses for Remidial Classess under
Acadmic Excellence Programme through Janbhagidhari Yojana of SLP Collage now
same has been refunded to Janbhagidhari Yojana in current vear.

During the year agency incurred Rs. 3,34.984/- expenses for Acadmic Excellence
Programme Remidial Classes, QLC Exp. & Webinar and Seminar Exp. and same has
been treated as expenses and taken in Income and Expenditure account of the World
Bank Pariyojana.

We have observed during the audit many capital expenditure incurred by the directly
Department of MP State Govi. Higher Education Bhopal for capital assets and sended the
item to SLP Collage Morar directly but agency not produced the bills, vouchers record of
the same before me and also not booked as contra entry in the cash book of the world
bank pariyojana and also not incorporated in the financial statements of the World Bank
Pariyojana.

All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal

not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana.
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Free Hand Highlight


KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET
THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-84253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance -3812.00 Computer 46100.00
Add: Surplus 609264.00 605452.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Advance Received Furniture Almirah 15500.00
From Janbhagidhari Yojana 0.00 Printer Canon MFB35 46745.00
Opening Balance 183800.00 Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
Less : Refund 1B3B00.00 (with add on)
Fire Extinguishers 76000.00
QOLED Printer 67500.00
Sanitizer Dispenser Touch Les: 18800.00
Smart Television 65 Inches 101965.00
UV Cabinet Sterlization Mach 11199.00
Water Cooler 150000.00 605452.00
Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 605452.00 TOTAL 605452.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED
DATE :24.05.2024 For: Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accountants
FRN: 014207C

51794
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET
THATIPUR

GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT, P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

Amount
(Rs.)

Receipts

Amount
(Rs.)

Payment

Amount
(Rs.)

Amount
(Rs.)

To Opening Balance
As per Cash Book
Cashin Hand

Cash at Bank

0.00
0.00

To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education

Bhopal

TOTAL

Accountant

DATE :24.05.2024
PLACE: GWALIOR

0.00

G84248.00

984248.00
——

By Acadmic Excellence Programme
(Remidial Classes FMS Exp.)

By Acadmic Excellence Programme
(QLC Exp.)

By ‘Acadmic Excellence Programme
(Webinar/Seminar Exp.)

By Audit Fees

By Janbhagidhari Yojana
Fund transfer to JBS Yojana

(Last year payable)

By Capital Expenditure
Fire Extinguishers

OLED Printer

Sanitizer Dispenser Touch Les:
Smart Television 65 Inches
UV Cabinet Sterlization Machi
Water Cooler

Cl alan
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

By

__ 15000000

40000.00

183800.00

76000.00
67500.00
18800.00
10196500
11195.00
425464.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

TOTAL

984248.00
————

Principal

REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

For: Kavita Garg & Co.

52194

Chartered Accountants
FRN: 014%07C



Free Hand Highlight


KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET
THATIPUR
GWALIOR-0-94253-09163

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2022

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Acadmic Excellence Programme 234984,00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
{Remidial Classes FMS Exp.) MP State Govt Higher Education
To Acadmic Excellence Programme 89380.00 Bhopal 984248.00
{QLC Exp.)
To Acadmic Excellence Programme 10620.00
(Webinar/Seminar Exp.)
To Audit Fees 40000.00
To Excess of income Over Expenditure 609264.00
TOTAL 88424300 TOTAL 984248.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :24.052024
PLACE: GWALIOR

53794

For: Kavita Garg & Co.

(Partner)
MRN:406435



SHELESH KUMAR GARG Pawan Vihar Colony,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,
Jinsi Nala No.3,
Gwalior -474001
Phone-0-94253-41583

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of GNIORIDBEANKPERIVOIEANA Maintained By SHYAM LAL
PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as ong@iiviarchp2021 and report
that :

01  We have obtained all the information's and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

03 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

04 During the year agency incurred Rs. 1.83,800/- expenses for Remidial Classess under
Acadmic Excellence Programme through Janbhagidhari Yojana of SLP Collage and same
has been treated as expenses under Income & Expenditure Account and also treated s
advance from Janbhagidhari Yojana and same has been shown as amount payable to
Janbhagidhari Yojana in liability side of the Balance sheet of World Bank Parijojana.

05 We have observed during the audit many capital expenditure incurred by the directly
Department of MP State Gowt. Higher Education Bhopal for capital assets and sended the
item to SLP Collage Morar directly but agency not produced the bills, vouchers record of
the same before me and also not booked as contra entry in the cash book of the world
bank pariyojana and also not incorporated in the financial statements of the World Bank
Pariyojana.

06 All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal
not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date. -

oo B
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date. /4/" SN

o

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date. ! - ﬁl
Place: Gwalior SHELESHXK $ . A&G
Dated: 31.03.2022 Charteréd Ategtntant

UDIN: 22404590A1VMQLE515 MRN 404590
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Free Hand Highlight


SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-84253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Acadmic Excelience Programme 183800.00
As per Cash Book {Remidial Classes FMS Exp.)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 By Closing Balance
A5 per Cash Book
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary Cash in Hand 0.00
MP State Govt Higher Education Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
Bhopal 0.00
To Janbhagidhari Yojana
Expenses incurred on 185 Yojana 183800.00
TOTAL 183800.00 TOTAL 182800.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404580
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Free Hand Highlight


SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINS| NALA NO-3, LASHKAR

GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2021
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)

Te Class Room & Lab Renovation Expense  183800.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
WP State Govt Higher Education

Bhopal 0.00
To Excess of Expenditure over Income 183800.00
TOTAL 183800.00  TOTAL 183800.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED f_,.,’TT_*;???E\

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41582
——

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.F.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2021

Liabilitias Amount Amount Asgsests Amount Amount

Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 179588.00 Computer 46100.00
Less : Defeciency 183800.00 -3812.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00

Furniture Chair 25000.00
Advance Received Furniture Almirah 15500.00
From lanbhagidhari Yojana 183800.00 Printer Canon MF&35 46745.00

Tally software ERP-9 29993.00

(with add on) 179988.00

lance

As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00

Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 175988.00 TOTAL 179988.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404580
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG Pawan Vihar Colany,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,
Jinsi Nala No.3,
Gwalior -474001

Phone-0-34253-41583

AUDITOR™S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of @@REBBANKGRARIGIANAMaintained By SHYAM LAL
PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as omBSasiMErehm20R0 and report
that :

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

03 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

04  During the year agency incurred Rs. 1,99,800/- expenses for Physics & Chemistry Lab
Renovation and same has been treated as expenses and taken in Income and Expenditure
account of the World Bank Parivojana.

05 During the year agency incurred expenses on Tally software with add on feature of Rs.
29,993/- and same has been treated as Capital Assets and taken in Balance Sheet of the
Agency.

06  All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary IFMIS Portal
not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Pariyojana,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given 1o us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date. =
/:T'-_r = o,

_l'_,i-r_\:\
Place: Gwalior

Dated: 31.03.2022

UDIN: 22404590AIVMRDE117 MRN 404550

{C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

b8/94



Free Hand Highlight


SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINS| NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT, P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By. Class Room & Lab Renovaton Expenses 43980000
As per Cash Book (Physics & Chemistry)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 By Capital Expenditure
= ——— Tally software ERP-9 2999300
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education By Closing Balance
Bhopal 229793.00 #s per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 229793.00 TOTAL 229793.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REFORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404580
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Free Hand Highlight

Free Hand Highlight


SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINS| NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-84253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT, P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2020
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Class Room & Lab Renovation Expense  195800.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education

To Excess of Income over Expenditure 29495300  Bhopal 229793.00
TOTAL 229793.00 TOTAL 229793.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-84253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Ca | Assets
Opening Balance 149985.00 Computer 46100.00
Add :Surplus 2999300  17998B8.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Printer Canon MFB635 46745,00
Tally software ERP-9 29993.00
{with add on} 179988.00

Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 179988.00 TOTAL 179988.00
Accountant Principal

REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG Pawan Vihar Colony,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,

Jinsi Nala No.3,
Gwalior -474001
Phone-0-94253-41583

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of WORIDIEANKPARIVOIANA Maintained By SHYAM LAL
PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLAGE, MORAR, GWALIOR (M.P.) as qngddtManrchs2019 and report

that :

0

02

03
04

05

We have obtained all the infermation’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

The Receipts & Payments account dealt with by the report are in agreement with the
books of accounts.

We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

During the year agency booked Capital Expenditure of Rs. 1,49,995/- and same has been
treated as Capital Assets and taken in Balance Sheet of the Agency.

All the expenses incurred under world bank pariyojana through Treasuary 1FMIS Portal

not any seperate bank account maintained under World Bank Parivojana.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-
(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.

(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Ve
Place: Gwalior SHELES& K
Dated: 31.03.2022 Charter
UDIN: 22404590AVMRDE117 MRN 404590
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Free Hand Highlight


SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-84253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT, P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Receipts and Payment Account for the period ended 31st March 2018

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) {Rs.) {Rs.)
To Opening Balance By Printer Tonner & Cartadge Exp. 19600.00
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00 By Capital Expenditure
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 Computer 46100.00
Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
To Fund Realese by Through Treasuary Furniture Chair 25000.00
MP State Govt Higher Education Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Bhopal 169595.00 Printer Canon MFG35 46745.00 149995.00

By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 169595.00 TOTAL 169595.00
Accountant Principal
REFORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404530
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT, P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)

WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA
Income and Expenditure Account For the period ended on 31.03.2019
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.)
To Printer Tonner & Cartadge Exp 19600.00 By Fund Realese by Through Treasuary
MP State Govt Higher Education
To Excess of Income over Expenditlure 149995.00 Bhopal 169595.00
TOTAL 169595.00 TOTAL 169595.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT

AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

MRN:404580
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINS! NALA NO-3, LASHKAR
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583
— — - — ——— — e — = e

SHYAM LAL PANDVIYA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
WORLD BANK PARIYOJANA

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2019

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund Capital Assets
Opening Balance 0.00 Computer 46100.00
Add :Surplus 149995.00  149995.00 Printer Brother 2520 D 16650.00
Furniture Chair 25000.00
Furniture Almirah 15500.00
Printer Canon MFGE35 46745.00 149995.00
Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 149995.00 TOTAL 149995.00
Accountant Principal

REPORT
AS PER SEPERATE AUDIT REPORT ATTACHED

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered Accountant
MRN: 404530
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KA_{"ITA GARG & CO. [ 79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,
Chiiiiad ik | O\ Gwalior, M.P. — 474011
IS0 SVER bR | < Ph: 07512324568
|
|

Maob: 9425309163
Email: kavitagarg_ca@rediffmail.com

We have audited the Final Accounts of CRASHTRIVAUEHHATARSHIKSHA
GEHINANIRUSA) Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as

org3ldarchip2028 and report that :

D1 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 Bank account is duly reconciled.

03 The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

04 During the year agency give 3 Installment of Rs. 50,00,000/- to DPE PWD PIU for
construction of Building and same has been treated as advance and taken in the Balance
sheet of the RUSA Fund Scheme.

05 We have observed during the audit agency purchase assets for collage and same has
been taken in the Rusa Fund Balance sheet by the agency.

06 During the year furniture purchase from M/s Excellent Computer Services Vide bill No.
(1) ECS17 dated 28.04.2022 of Rs. 910000/ (2) ECS18 dated 28.04.2022 of Rs. 84000/
(3) ECS19 dated 28.04.2022 of Rs. 4500/- Total furniture Rs. 998500/- but grant
approved/alloted for furniture only Rs. 500000/- under By Project Director RUSA, Bhopal
as per DPR. Hence Rs. 500000/~ payment made under RUSA and balance Rs. 498500/-
paid under JAN BHAGIDHARI YOJANA of S5LP Collage Gwalior.

07 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency..

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior e For Kavita Garg & Co.
Dated: 23.05.2024
UDIN: 24406435BKFCKCABT2

e Kavita Garg (Partner)
R T e 44 MRN 406435
i S
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

———
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2023

Recelpts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By ASSETS
As per Cash Book Furniture Purchase 500000.00
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0,00 0.00 By ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 5000000.00
To Grant In Aid
MP Stare Govt Bhopal By Closing Balance
Director National Higher Education 5500000.00 As per Cash Book
Cash on Hand 0.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 0.00 CashatBank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL §500000.00 TOTAL 5500000.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
As per Seperate Report attached
DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.

PLACE: GWALIOR
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

79, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-4T4011 (M.P.}
MOBILE NO. 8425309163

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2023

Expenditure Amount Incorme Amount
{Rs.) (Rs.)
To Expenses 0.00 By Grant In Aid
MP State Govt Bhopal
To Excess of Income over expenditure 5500000.00 Director National Higher Education 5500000.00
By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 0.00
TOTAL 5500000.00 TOTAL 5500000.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
As per Seperate Report attached
DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.

PLACE: GWALIOR

Partner
MRN:406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,
EHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163
—_——————— e ————— e ————
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2023
Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
Agency Fund PROPERTY PLANT EQUIPMENTS
Opening Balance 9449607.00 “ALL IN ONE COMPUTER 999990.00
Add : Surplus 5500000.00 14949607.00 BOOKCASEMORPOWDEREOTED 176000.00
(CANON PRINTER 2006N WITH TONER  127100.00
DIESEL GENRETOR 797300.00
HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR 7PRO 2499500
'MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800,00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
' STUDY BOOK MATERAIL 2499%0.00
‘GEOGRAPHY MAPS & EQP. 451430.00
© LAB MATERIAL B EQP.(PHYSICS) 284608.00
LAB MATERIAL & EQP.{CHEMISTRY) £24630.00
FURNITURE 500000.00 @GEHSEDTOD
ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR
CPEMNING BALANCE 5000000.00
ADD DURING THE YAER 5000000.00 10000000.00
Closing Balance
{As on 31.03.2023)
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 14949607.00 TOTAL 14945607.00
Accountant Principal
EPORT
As per Seperate Report attached
DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALICR Chartered &w:wuanm
Yosfs
> ‘id;ﬁ AP €A Kavita Ga
e T oam Partner
M m\ﬁ _
Wﬂ“ A MRM:4064 35
A0 T o 8
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KAVITA GARG & CO.

» CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

75, MAYUR MARKET,
THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 8425309163

Annexure-1

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2022-23

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Date Particuler

Statement Showing Reconciliation betweeen cash book closing balance & balance as per Bank Pass Book

B;nk

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2023 0.00]

Total 0.00
Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2023 0.00
Differences 0.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamial Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior

Madhya Pradesh, India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

( RUsA

Liabilities - asatdi-Mar23 | Assets as al 31-Mar-23
Capital Account 1,49,49,607.00 | Fixed Assets 49,49,607.00
Agency Fund 1,49.49,607.00 ALL IN ONE PC -15 8,99,990.00
| BOOK CASE 4 DR PODWER COTED-Na 10 1.76,000.00
Loans (Liability) | CANCH FRONTER 200 AT PLTEN COVER TONER .2 1,27,100.00
Diesal Generator-No. 1 7.97,300.00
Current Liabilities FURNITURE AC 5.00,000.00
Geography Maps and Equpments ~ 4.51,490.00
Profit & Loss Alc Hot Air Oven-No.1 21,200.00
Opening Balance L4B NATERAL DEPARTMENT PHYSLS)  2.84,608.00
Current Periad §5.00,000.00 Lah aiena & Equpments (Chamsiy Degit) ~ 8,24,630.00
Less: Transferred 55.00,000.00 Micruscopes Binocular Star TPRO-Wa 1 24,999 00
MICROSCOPES METZ-T77-No 4 42,800.00
| Muftistation GYM 4,48,500.00
| Study Book Purchase 2.49,990.00
| Current Assels 1,00,00,000.01
| Closing Stock
Loans & Advances (Assel) 1,00.00.000.00
|
Total ~ 1,49,49.607.00 Total 1,49,49,607.0(
W‘ W
‘Iﬁ‘ ﬁxﬂo
w
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,india

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-22 to 31-Mar-23

Particulars 1-Apr22to 31-Mar-23  Particulars 1-Apr-22 1o 31-Mar-23
Expenses (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) Income {Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 5§5,00,000.00
(ran Receipts From M P Stafe Gowl (r N H Edution 55,00,000.00
Neft Profit 55,00,000.00
Total B 550000000 Total ___55,00,000.00
lt;:_,‘?r-‘;- =
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| Chartered Accountants

Gwalior, M.IP. — 474011
Ph: 07512324568
Mob: 9425309163
| Email: kavitagarg_caf@rediffmail.com

'KAVITA GARG & CO. ! m‘ ‘ 79, Mayur Market, Thatipur,
'l T I

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of GESHIRIYARUCHHATARISHIKSHA

ABHIVANNRUSA) Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIVA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as
en@idipManchg2022 and report that

01

02
03

05

We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

Bank account is duly reconciled.

The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

As per Government instruction vide letter No. 488/Rusa/2021 dated 25.06.2021 Old
Bank account No. 56771320000004 of Canara Bank Has Been Closed and fund Rs.
7558246/- (including accumulated Interest) transfer to H.O. Bhopal A/c No.
110003371939 of Canara Bank and a New Canara Bank (PFMS) Zero Balance Account
No. 5677101003335 open for SLP collage by Project Director RUSA Bhopal. That account
is Zero Balance Account and fund trasfer on that account by the Project Director RUSA,
Bhopal on expenditure basis or payment basis hence balance of this new account is
automatically NIL. Interest on that new account automatically transfer to H.O.Bhopal
Afc No. 110003371939 of Project Director RUSA.

We have observed during the audit agency not deducted GST as per applicable law of
GST on payment of GST Vendor for purachse of items on which GST Charge by the
vendor.

We have observed during the audit agency purchase assets for collage and same has



Free Hand Highlight


07 During the year collage incurred expenses on Memmbership fee on Journal and same
has been booked as expenses by the agecy and same has been taken in the Income &
Expenditure Account of the collage.

08 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency..

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(A} In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwallor For Kavita Garg & Co.
Dated: 23.05.2024 Chartered Accountant
UDIN : 24406435BKFCKB35680 FRN :Gfgl;_%:

Kavitd Garg [Partner)
MRN 406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

THATIPUR,
GWALIOR474011 (M.P.)
MOEILE NO. 8425309163

— —_—
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

79, MAYUR MARKET,

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By ASSETS
As per Cash Book Geography Maps B Equipments 451490.00
Cash on Hand 0.00 Lab Materials & Eqp (Physics) 284608.00
Cash at Bank T7492445.00 7492446,00 Lab Materials & Eqgp (Chemistry) 824630.00 1560728.00
To Grant In Aid By Membership fees for Journals 48100.00
MP State Govt Bhopal
Director National Higher Education 1609828.00 By FUND Refund to MP State Govt Ehopal
During the year (from OLD A/C 5677132000004) 7558246.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 65807.00
By FUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal
During the year {from New A/C 5677101003335) 1007.00
By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash on Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 9168081.00 TOTAL 9168081.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
As per Seperate Report attached
DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartergd ountants
e
Partner
MRN:406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 3425309163
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2022
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
{Rs.) (Rs.)
To Membership fees for lournals 48100.00 By Grant In Aid
MP State Govt Bhopal

To FUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal Director National Higher Education 1609828.00

During the year (from OLD A/C 567713  7558246.00

By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 65807.00

To FUND Refund to MP State Govt Bhopal

During the year (from New AJC 567710 1007.00 Tc Excess of Income over Expenditura 5931718.00

TOTAL 7607353.00 TOTAL 7607353.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT
As per Seperate Report attached

DATE :23.05.2024 For Kavita Garg & Co.

PLACE: GWALIDR

Chartered Atcountants

CA Kavita Ga
Partner
MRN: 406435
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KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)
MOBILE NO. 9425309163

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.}
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022

Liabilities Amaount Amaount Assests Amaount Amount

Agency Fund PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENTS

Opening Balance 15381325.00 ALL IN ONE COMPUTER 995950.00

Less : Defeciency 5931718.00 9449607.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTED 176000.00
CANON PRINTER 2006MN WITH TONER 127100.00
DIESEL GENRETOR 797300.00
HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR 7PRO 24999.00
MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
STUDY BOOK MATERAIL 249990.00
GEQGRAPHY MAPS & EQP. 451450.00
LAB MATERIAL & EQP.[PHYSICS) 284608.00

LAB MATERIAL & EQP.{CHEMISTRY) 824630.00  4449607.00

ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIL GWALIOR

OPENING BALANCE S000000.00

ADD DURING THE YAER 0.00 5000000.00

Closing Balance

{as on 31.03.2022)

Cash on Hand 0.00

Cash at Bank 0,00 0.00
TOTAL 9449607.00 TOTAL 9449607.00

Accountant Principal
REPORT

As per Seperate Report attached

DATE :23.05.2024 — . For Kavita Garg & Co.
PLACE: GWALIOR

CA Kavlta Gar

Partner
MRN:406435




. KAVITA GARG & CO. 79, MAYUR MARKET,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS THATIPUR,

GWALIOR-474011 (M.P.)

MOBILE NO. 9425309163

—_———_—_——— e

Annexure-1

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2021-22

Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

T78/94

nciliation weeen book closing balan lance as per Bank P k
Date Particuler Bank
Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335
Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2022 0.00
Total 0.00
Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2022 o.00l
Differences 0.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamial Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior

Madhya Pradesh India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-21 to 31-Mar-22

R Ush)

Liabilities asatdi-Mar22 | Assets ~ ssatdi-Mar22
Capital Account 94 .49.607.00 Fixed Assals 44,49 607.0C
Agency Fund 94,489,607.00 | ALLINONE PC-15 9.99,990.00
BOCK CASE 4 OR PODWER COTED-Na 10 1,76,000.00
Loans (Liability) CANCH SUNTER 06 WK PLTEN CONER 10N R 2 1,27,100.00
Diesel Generator-No. 1 7.97.300.00
Current Liabilities Geography Maps and Equpments  4,57,490.00
Hot Air Oven-No. 1 21,.200.00
LAD MATERAL (DEPARTMENT PHYSICS) 2.84,608.00
Lab Mforial & Equpments (Chemry Degtt | 8.24,630.00
Microscopes Binocolar Star TPRO-Na | 24,999.00
MICROSCOPES METZ-TT7-No 4 42,800.00
Multistation GYM 4,48,500.00
Study Book Purchase 2,49,990.00
Current Assets 50,00,000.0¢
Closing Stock
Loans & Advances (Asset)  50,00,000.00
Profit & Loss Afc
Opening Balance
Current Period 58,31,718.00
Less: Transferred (-)58.31,716.00
Total  94,49607.00, Total _ © 94,49,607.0
—— l.“‘..
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-21 10 31-Mar-22

Particulars

i-Apr21 o 31Mar2Z  Particulars

— 1-Aprzi to 31-Mar22

nses rect Expenses) 76,07,353.00 Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 16,75,635.00
Eg:ﬂu uﬁmcﬁnﬂumm 7558,253.00 Geanl Recsipls From MP State 6ot [r N HEducdon 16,09,828.00
Membership Fess for Jounmal ~ 48,100.00 Interest on Saving Bank Account ~ 65,807.00

|Nett Loss 59,31,718.0:

Total ) 76,07,353.00, Total _ > ~ 76,07,353.01
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Chartered Accountant Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada.

linsi Nala No 3,

Lashkar,Gwalior, M.P. = 474001

Ph: 07514094568

Mob: 9425341583

Email:

sheleshgarg ca2008@rediffmail.com

'SHELESH KUMAR GARG m Pawan Vihar Colony,

We have audited the Final Accounts of
Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR [M.P.) as on “,
@02 and report that ;

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 Bank account is duly reconciled.

03 The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts.

04 We have observed during the audit agency purchase fixed assets for cellage and same
has been taken in the Rusa Fund Balance sheet by the agency,

05 During the year agency give advance of Rs. 25,00,000/- to DPE PWD PIU for construction
of Building and same has been treated as advance and taken in the Balance sheet of the
RUSA Fund Scheme

06 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency..

In our opinion und to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject to comments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:- 5

(A) In the case of Receipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date.
(B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date.

(C) In the case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date.

Place: Gwalior SHELESH K
Dated: 31.03.2022 Chartered Accountant
UDIN : 22404550AIVMTE2134 MRN 404590
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S4'ELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO 3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By FIXED ASSETES
As per Cash Book ALL IN ONE PC {15 NOS} 999990.00
Cash in Hand 0.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTEC 176000 00
Cash at Bank 767852600 767852600 CANONPRINTERZODENWIFESE 127100.00
. DISEL GENRETOR 797300.00
To Grant In Aid HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MP State Govt Bhopal MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR 5TART  24399.00
Director National Higher Educat 500000000  WHEROSCOREMETZaiid 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.,00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Aci 20279%.00  STUDVECORNISTERED 24993000 @E2ESESEETINONN
By ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 2500000.00
By Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 749244600 7492446.00
TOTAL 12881325.00 TOTAL 12331325.!".!'
— s ——— ————a———
Accountanmt Principal
REPORT

DATE :31.03.2022

PLACE: GWALIOR Accountant

MRN: 404590
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

- -
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2021
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.) {Rs.)
By Grant In Aid
To Excess of Income over Expendil  5202799.00 MP State Govt Bhopal
Director National Higher Education 5000000.00
By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 202799.00
TOTAL 5202799.00 TOTAL 5202799.00
Accountant Principal
REPORT
We have Examined the above setforth Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on 31
as per Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained befare us. [
7 X \&N, A/
DATE :31.03.2022 SHELESH K RGARG. -~
PLACE: GWALIOR Charteréd Accountant

MRMN 404580
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S-IELESH KUMAR GARG

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,

JINSI NALA NO.3,

GWALIOR-0-94253 41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2021

Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amount
ncy Fund FIXED TES

Opening Balance 10178526.00 15 NAG ALL IN ONE PC §999990.00

Add Surplus 5202799.00 15381325.00 BOOK CASE 4DR POWDER COTEL  176000.00
CANON PRINTER 2006N WITH TC  127100.00
DISEL GENRETOR 797300.00
HOT AIR OVEN 21200.00
MICROSCOPE BINOCULAR STAR © 24999.00
MICROSCOPE METZ -777 42800.00
MULTISTATION GYM 449500.00
STUDY BOOK MATERAIL 249990.00 28B8B879.00

VANCE FOR INF R \'J NT

DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR
OPENING BALANCE 2500000.00
ADD DURING THE YAER 2500000.00  5000000.00
Closing Balance
(ason 31.03.2021)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 749244600 749244600

TOTAL 15381325.00 TOTAL 15381325.00

Accountant Principal

REPORT —

We have Examined the above setfarth balance sheet Account for the year ended on 31 03,2021 as Ji —
Books of Accounts maintained, produced and explained before us. :

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

~

A f"-:- [ :_-'. '
C ..ﬁ\\ P, .-'.'
= SHELESH KUMAR GM@‘

a Chartered Accountant "
MRN 404580

o4/84



» SHELESH KUMAR GARG
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Annexure-1

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2020-21

|Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

T:anra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Closing Balance as per Bank Pass Book as on 31.03.2021 7492446.00
Total 7492446.00

Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2021 749244600

|Differences 0.00
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" Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College '
. Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar
Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh, India
Balance Sheet
1-Apr-20 10 31-Mar-21
Liabilities as at 31-Mar-21 Assels as al 31-Mar-21
Capital Account 1,53,81,325.00 Fixed Assets 28,88,879.00
Agency Fund 1.53,81,325.00 ALL IN ONE PC -15 9.99,990.00
BOOK CASE 4 OR PODWER COTED-Na. 30 1,76,000.00
Loans (Liability) CANEIN FRNTER 08N W PLTEN CONER TOAER J 2 1.27,100.00
Diesel Generafor-No. 1 ¥.97,300.00
Current Liabilities Hot Air Oven-Ne, 1 21,200.00
Micnscopes Binocutar Star TPRO-No t 24,899 00
Profit & Loss Alc MICROSCOPES METZ-T77-No4 42,800.00
Opening Balance Multistation GYM 4,49,500.00
Current Period 52,02,799.00 Study Book Purchase 2,49,990.00
Less: Transferrad 52,02.799.00
Current Assets 1,24,92 446,00
Closing Stock
Loans & Advances (Asset)  50,00,000.00
Bank Accounts 74.92,446.00
Total . - 1,53,81,325.00 Total S 1,53,81,325.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College
Shyamial Pandviya College, Morar

- Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh, (ndia
Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-20 o 31-Mar-21
“Particulars ~ i-Apr20w3i-Mar2i _ Particulars 1-Apr-20 1o 31-Mar-21
Expenses (Indirect) (indirect Expenses) Income (Indirect) (Indirect incomes) £2,02,799.00
Gran gl From NP St G0 r NHERehon 50,00,000.00
Nett Profit 52,02,799.00 |nlerest on Saving Bank Account  2,02.799.00
Total - 52,02,799.00 Total i 52,02,799.00
-
< e T
1%411 g 02
£ i “ﬁw
qﬂ\ .
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Chartered Accountant Mahadik Sahab Ka Bada,

Jinsi Nala No.3,

Lashkar.Gwalior, M.P, — 474001

Ph: 073514004568

Mob: 9425341583

Email:

sheleshgarg ca2008 @redifTmail.com

'SHELESH KUMAR GARG (-/\ Pawan Vihdr Colony,

AUDITOR'S REFORT

We have audited the Final Accounts of RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Maintained By SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.) as on 31" March,
2020 and report that ;

01 We have obtained all the information’s and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

02 Bank account is duly reconciled.

03 The Receipts & Payments account, Income & Expenditure Account and Balance Sheet
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts,

04 During the year agency give advance of Rs. 25,00,000/- to DPE PWD PIU for construction
of Building and same has been treated as advance and taken in the Balance sheet of the
RUSA Fund Scheme

05 We have not physically verified the assets of the agency.

06 This is the lirst vear of the RUSA Fund Scheme.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
and subject 1o "omments given above, the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

(&) In the case obReceipt & Payment Account for the year ended on that date. !, ,?; ;—1_ 1 q“.:\
_|:‘. 4 "
{B) In the case of Income & Expenditure for the year ended on that date. —.-_:'~ ;

(€} Inthe case of Balance Sheet for the year ended on that date,

( ‘:’ -\-‘-‘_-H-/
I
Place: Gwalior SHELESH )\ﬁ: RGARG

Dated: 31.03.2022 Chartered Accountant
UDIN ; 224804590AIVMSH1571 MRN 404590

=" E.‘l"l"’-..f
e T v, sanar weituey
a1z E?r_rif?'l??n (#,99.)

qe
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-84253-41583

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)

Receipts and Payment Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Receipts Amount Amount Payment Amount Amount
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Opening Balance By A R1 RE op
As per Cash Book DFE PWD PIU GWALIOR 2500000.00
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 0.00 0.00 . Closing Balance
As per Cash Book
To Grant In Aid Cash in Hand 0.00
MP State Govt Bhopal Cash at Bank T678526.00 7678526.00
Director National Higher Education 10000000.00
To Interest Receipts From Bank Account 178526.00
TOTAL 10178526.00 TOTAL 10178526.00
Accountant Principal T
FLaTar

We have Examined the above setforth Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended on 31.:}3.2@ capt

SHELESH &ﬁn GARG

as per Books of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us.

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

89/94

Chartered Accountant
MRN:404530




SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
X JINSI NALA NO.3,

GWALII‘JR-B msa.mm
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA CDLL.EGE MORAR GWALIOR (M. P) )
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN {RUSA)
Income and Expenditure Account For the year ended on 31.03.2020

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
(Rs.} (Rs.)
8y Grant In Aid
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 10178526.00 MP State Govt Bhopal
Director National Higher Education 10000000,00
By Interest Receipts From Bank Account 178526.00
TOTAL 10178526.00 TOTAL 10178526 00
0.00
Accountant Principal —
We have Examined the above setforth Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on 31.03 202;) "d‘ ““
as per Boaks of Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us. Ir"‘ﬁ v\ {'{e :f; " w.,;_-_-;rk-’l
Q8% Gl 1E
e ALY S
DATE :31.03.2022 SHELESH KUMA E"’
PLACE: GWALIOR Chartered ﬁ-:countant ~
MRN:404530
L Ol
AW o
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG

We have Examined the above setforth balance sheet Account for the year ended on 31.03.2020 as par a’

Accounts maintained,produced and explained before us,

DATE :31.03.2022
PLACE: GWALIOR

PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
: JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-84253-41583
T —_— F—
SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR (M.P.)
RASHTRIYA UCHHATAR SHIKSHA ABHIYAN (RUSA)
Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020
Liabilities Amount Amount Assests Amount Amaount
Agency Fund ADVANCE FOR INFRASTRUCURE DEVELOPMENT
Opening Balance 0.00 DPE PWD PIU GWALIOR 2500000.00
Add Surplus 10178526.00 1017B5Z6.00
Closing Balance
(as on 31.03.2020)
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank 7678526.00 7678526.00
TOTAL 10178526.00 TOTAL 10178526.00
REPORT {;TGT '

=g

=1 Lt _»__1_-__.' -'--
C-.f 1":"-“,.;_;':.-[" ]
P W \ i r~
SHELESH Rmﬁ 5/
Chartered Accountaft- -’

MRN:404580
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SHELESH KUMAR GARG PAWAN VIHAR COLONY,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT MAHADIK SAHAB KA BADA,
JINSI NALA NO.3,
GWALIOR-0-94253-41583

Annexure-1

SHYAMLAL PANDVIYA COLLEGE MORAR GWALIOR- RUSA FUND 2019-20
Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335

Statement Showing Reconciliation betweeen mmm book closing balance & balance as per Bank Pass Book

Date | Particuler Bank
Canra Bank A/C No. 5677101003335
® as per Bank P as 1.03.2020 7678526.00]
Total 7678526.00]
Closing Balance as per cash book as on 31-03-2020 7678526.00
Differences 0.00
—
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G College

Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar

Gwaliar
Madhya Pradesh, India

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-19 o 31-Mar-20

Liabilities ~ T as at 31-Mar-20 Assels as at 31-Mar-20
Capital Account 1,01,78,526.00 Fixed Assets
Agency Fund 1.01,78,526.00
Current Assels 1,01,78,526.00
Loans (Liability) Closing Stock
Loans & Advances (Asset)  25,00,000.00
Current Liabilities Bank Accounts 76.78,526.00
Profit & Loss Alc
Opening Balance
Current Period 1.01.78 526.00
Less: Transferred L_Qf.?ﬂ_,_szﬂ,ﬂﬂ |
Total T 101,78,526.00 Total T T 1,0178526.00
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Shyamlal Pandviya P.G Coliege
Shyamlal Pandviya College, Morar

Gwalior
Madhya Pradesh,India
Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-19 to 31-Mar-20
Particulars i-Apr-1810 31-Mar-20  Particulars 1-Apr-1910 31-Mar-20
Expensas (Indirect) (Indirect Expenses) Income (Indirect) (Indirect Incomes) 1,01,78,526.0¢
Granl Risceipts Frem M P Sty Gosd Or NHEdcin  1,00,00,000,00
Neit Profit 1,01,78,526.00 Interest on Saving Bank Account 1,78,626.00
Total . 1,01,78,526.00 Total —— = == ~ 1,01,78,526.01
) e
C CaE- IN.. !
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